UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2018

D	UREAU OF LAND MANAC	GEMENT CREEKIS			iluary 31, 2016	
SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPOR	RTS ON WELLS	ona ri	5. Lease Serial No. C NMNM02862	9	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.			CID A	6 [findian] Allottee o	r Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000303X/\(\rightarrow\) 7 19/6 X		
I. Type of Well				8. Well Name and No.		
☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other				POKER LAKE UNIT 23 DTD 108H		
2. Name of Operator Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY BOPCO LP E-Mail: tracie_cherry@xtoenergy.com				9. API Well No. 30-015-42452-00-X1		
3a. Address 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD BLD MIDLAND, TX 79707	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-221-7379)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area WILDCAT			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish, State			
Sec 23 T24S R30E NENE 059 32.123201 N Lat, 103.504484			EDDY COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	O INDICATE NATURE O	F NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen	☐ Productio	n (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclamat	ion	■ Well Integrity	
☐ Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	■ New Construction	☐ Recomple			
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	□ Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	□ Temporar	rily Abandon	Onshore Order Varia	
	Convert to Injection	□ Plug Back	■ Water Dis	sposal		
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Abdetermined that the site is ready for fi BOPCO, LP respectfully submodel in the referenced we	pandonment Notices must be file inal inspection. This this sundry notice of in-	d only after all requirements, includ	ling reclamation,	have been completed a	nd the operator has	
Request is to utilize a skid mo storage tanks located on the w operated in accordance with a	sfer meter is designed, instal	on from the flowback designed, installed and ARTESIA DISTRICT				
Meter will meet all applicable p		NOV 28 2018				
Meter will be proven with the f		notified 24 hrs prior to sale/	orovino			
to witness.	nted for record - NMOCD	RECE		ED i		
	true and correct.		Il Information !	System		
	#4 Electronic Submission For Bo nmitted to AFMSS for proce	OPCO LP,sent to the Carlsba ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o	id n 11/14/2018 (1	•	•	
·	#4 Electronic Submission For Bo nmitted to AFMSS for proce	OPCO LP,sent to the Carlsba ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o	ıd	•		
Con	Electronic Submission #4 For Bi mitted to AFMSS for proce	OPCO LP,sent to the Carlsba ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o	id n 11/14/2018 (1 .ATORY ANA	•		
Com Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J	Electronic Submission #4 For Bi mitted to AFMSS for proce CHERRY Submission)	OPCO LP, sent to the Carlsba ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title REGUL	nd n 11/14/2018 (1 ATORY ANA 018	LYST		
Com Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J	Electronic Submission #4 For Bi mitted to AFMSS for proce CHERRY Submission)	OPCO LP, sent to the Carlsba ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title REGUL Date 11/14/2	of n 11/14/2018 (1 ATORY ANAI 018 OFFICE US	LYST	11/27/18	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Additional data for EC transaction #443949 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Meter information and location:

Angus Skid SN 22302-4
Meter type: Coriolis
Meter Serial #: 14808932
Meter model # CFM300M355NRAUEZZZ
Transmitter serial #: Pressure 0037669
Transmitter model #: Rosemont 3051TG3A2B21AE5M5
Location of meter & tanks: 32.209169, -103.84564

Temporary Portable Coriolis Meter Conditions of Approval November 8, 2018 BOPCO LP

Poker Lake Unit 23 DTD 108H - 3001542452 Lease NM02862 Unit 71016X Sec. 23 NENE, T24S, R30E

- 1. Approval is for meter number, <u>Model: CMF300M355NRAUEZZZ Serial No. 14808932</u> and Transmitter number Model: <u>Rosmont 3051TG3A2B21AE5M5- Serial No. 0037669</u>. Angus Skid SN 22302-4. Provide beginning totalizer reading prior to first load of oil being sold through meter.
- 2. The Coriolis meter shall be designed, installed and operated in accordance with all applicable API standards, including API 5.6, as may be amended or revised from time to time.
- 3. The metering facility shall include a temperature probe to monitor the actual oil temperature during custody transfer. This information will be recorded and used in calculating the volume of oil metered during each transaction.
- 4. The meter shall have a non-resettable totalizer.
- 5. The custody transfer meter shall be proven during the first load of oil measured from the Ross Draw 31 Fed WAL Com 6H and in conformance with Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 4.III.D. or 43 CFR3174 as appropriate. The meter proving is to be vitnessed by BLM contact 575-361-2822; a minimum of 24 hours prior to meter proving. Meter proving records shall be maintained for a period of six years from the date of generation and will be made available for audit upon request.
- 6. A copy of the monthly meter proving will be submitted to the appropriate BLM office within 30 days of proving.
- 7. The run ticket associated with each oil transfer shall include the measured or calculated BS&W, oil gravity, temperature recorded during the transfer and beginning & ending totalizer readings. Such records shall be maintained for a period of six years from the date of generation and will be made available for audit upon request.
- 8. A copy of run ticket shall be submitted to the appropriate BLM office within 30 days of ticket generation and will be made available for audit upon request.
- 9. Operator to maintain tank gauging data to be used as a comparison with the LACT meter readings.
- 10. All other provisions of Federal Regulations to include Onshore Oil and Gas Orders, 43 CFR 3173 & 3174, as appropriate to the production.
- 11. This approval may be subject to future review and if determined inadequate with regards to accurate measurement, the approval will be withdrawn.

JDW 11.08.2018